



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5753/2022, CRL.M.A. 22657/2022**

PAVAN SACHDEVA

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Mr. Deepak
Girdhar, Mr. Rinku Mathur and Mr.
S. Nagpal, Advocates.** Petitioner

versus

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS

Through: **Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Advocate
appeared through VC.** Respondent

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER
24.01.2023**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 04.08.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 24, 2023

ar